Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Southeast Area Elementary School
Contract Number: 1564

General Contractor: The George Sollitt Construction Company/Oakley

Construction Joint Venture

Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $3,221,216.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 5/16/2016

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SEAES




Date: Aprit 11, 2016

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Project: SOUTHEAST AREA

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago

In accordance with Resolution No.

, adopled by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, relating tothe §

Revenue Bonds issued by lhe Public Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used

herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify fo the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1, Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimatas approvad by the Architect - Engineer unti! the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained

funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE

FOR SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

is now entitled to the sum of $3,221,216.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00

ADDITIONS 0.00

DEDUCTIONS 0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $21,950,867.00
TOTAL RETENTION $1,790,265.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Totat Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price

$1,790,265.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS ¥ ENT

Date: o4 -\ zellp

Architect - Enginr

PA_SOJV_PA012_20160411

$20,160,602.00

$16,939,386.00

$3,221,216.00




rupLiyv DUILDING CUNNMIDDIUN U LITITVALU

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 12 Distribution 10:
Public Bullding Commission of Chicago SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY [ Jowner
Ricard J. Daley Center SCHOOL
50 West Washington, Room 200 Contract No.: C1564 PERIOD TO: 03/31116
Chicago, IL 60602
GSCC Project C15009 PROJECT NOS: 05311 ARCHITECT
. CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 02126115
SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE SMNG-A
7815 S. Claremont Ave 936 W. Huron St.
Chicago, IL 66620 Chicago, IL 60642

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown bstow, in conneclian with the Contract.
Cantimation Shest, AlA Document G703, is atlached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 30,027,665.00

2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE (Line 1+ $ 30,027,665.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 21,950,867.00
DATE  {Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work 1.790,265.00
{Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material S
TColumn F on G703}
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703) $ 1,790,265.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 20,160,602.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT {Line 6 from prior Certificatt $ 16,9339,386.00

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 3,221,216.00
9, BALANCE TO FiNISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 9,867,063.00
{Line 3 less Line 6}
ICHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved $0.00 £0.00
In previous months by Ownec $0.00 50.00
Total approved this Month $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contracior cerfifies that fo the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work cover by this Application For Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounis have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for previous Cerfificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the owner, and that curren! payment shown herein is now
due.

By: Date:

April 11, 2016

Daryl Pooriinga, Prefct Controlter

gooeecsseee y %
County of: DuPage Staleof: __ Wingis $ “"OFFICIAL SEAL" ¢
Subscribed and swom to before me this __11th dayof ___ Apil 20163 LISA A COLEMAN s
NS 4%%;. T 2E 3 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
= : COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/28/20

My Commission expires: ___ 0728117 :.’fy cosss cossse *0ed
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
1n accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observalions and the data
comprising the application, the Archilect certifies 1o the Owner that to the best of the
Archilect's knowledge, informalion and betief the Work has progressed as indicaled.
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
AMOUNT CERTIFIED ....... ceerenenes ceesss § 3,221,216.00

{Aliach explanalion if amoun! cerlified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.}

ARCHITECT:

By: - Date: o‘&" \Q\ - Zo‘ (O
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. Issuanca, payment and acceptancs of payment are without prejudice fo any righis of the Owner

or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPUCATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1932 EDITION - AIA -©19892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE . NW.. WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5202

Usars may obtaln validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
Project Name: SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Contractor: SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE Date: 04/11/16
PBC Project # 05311 7815 S. Claremont Avenue, Chicago IL 60620
Job tocation: 3930 East 105th Street, Chicago, IL 60617
Period From: 03/01/16
Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago {APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 12 | Period To: 03/31/16
iState of Ilfinois
County of Cook
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is PROJECT CONTROLLER of
iSOLLITT/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this
Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she Is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
icorparation is the C with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1564 dated
the 26th dayof February , 2015, for or (describe nature of work)
3
i GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

:SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

13930 East 105th Street, Chicago, IL

that the following statements are made for the purpase of procuring a partial payment of: THREE MILLION TWOQ HUNDRED TWENTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN
%AND N LO0THS.

$3,221,216.00
§um‘.ler the terms of said contract, that the work for whlch payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all clalms,
{liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract doc and the

of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumlshed
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done lahor on said improvements. That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their is the full of due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statementisa
full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such Jabor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them 1o or on account of said work as stated:

NAME TYPE ToTaL TOTAL LESS LESS ' NET ‘BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE {(INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C0.'5) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
géEORﬁE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION | GENERAL CONDLTIONS 2,493 097.00 3,500,961.00 83,048.50 3,323,688.08 297,215.00 671 384.00
1790, CENTRAL

WODS DALY, 1651581

i

| ety ey e g Ty 4
GEORGE SOLLITY CORSTRUCTION WGBTLEZAFION 4233500 SA7.315.00 | 1713600 308,085.00 PRI i7,118.06
PR s e

;

{GEORGE SOLLITY CONSTRAUCTION TREURANCE PG FEEOSE60 T 12.902.00 23333800 12961.60 13,563.56
GEGREE SOLLTTT CONSTRUCTION [PERFOMANCE BOND 328,710.00 B II000 | 1341050 755 38500 FIALG.65 3141366 |
CEGHGE SOLLLTT CONSTRUCTION COMMISSTONS CONTRACT CONTINGENCY $35,066.50 56 (1) .68 .68 63550800

CCBE601 (43,908,003 ¥y [ 800 E60 (43 305.0057,
CCO#O0E (o305 X3 (X B.08 G0 {203.08)
CCOR0B 0.60 .08 0.00 .00 00 0.00
TECO£006 - 6.5 9.08 480 685 06 808
ICOMMISSIONS CONTRACT CONTINGENCY BALANCE SHEE8100 950 600 .68 .68 $80491.00
{GEGRGE SOLLITY CONSTRUCTION STTEWORK MLLWANGE 500,650.50 X (X7 mc .08 500,009,008
MCDONOUGH DEMOLITION {14 BU3E 83 iR 00 142,387.00
STTEWORK ALLOWANCE HALANCE 357,613.00 00 0.00 uo .00 357,613.00
'GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION [CAKERA EQUIPMENT ALLGWANCE Z04,556.06 X 360 606 456 F40,608,00
[GEORGE SOLLETY CONSTRUCTION SITE FURNIGHINGS INSTALL T3AF00 S ORA 08 X 04 EXT Y 338600
{GEDRGE SOLLIT] CONSTRUCTION FOANTSH & INGTALE FUAGPOLES “EEH B350 950 566 (X 353506
GHCCS SUBCONIRALIORSS 3 3T0 24500 FAIZL0L00 | 125 ATIE0 1969,398.08 FH2.235.08 | L074.024.08 |

ADP LEMCO, INC, TVISUAL DISPLAY UNTTS 43,500.00 200 a0 008 400 41 500.00
5870 V. DANHON WAY A

IWEST JORDAN, UT B4081 i




ADDRESS

TOTAL

cox)

TOTAL

COMPLETE

ADY SPORTS BLY INC,

TRETALL PAVEROUND EQUIPHENT

£53 DECKENS AVE,

3%5.060.00

808

nae

;;‘GLENN&E.- B 80135

SATR FUOW COMPANY, ING.

L37¢0.00

122.00

$.00

3,3430¢ 12700

SHGG W, FULLERTON AVE.

sADDISON, IL 60101

;AU.IEQ TAKDSCAPING CORPORATION

P S SN R

ETWS?&CIAL $IX, SOLDING

05050

337080

13800

1,232.0%

¢.00 423,768.0¢

3197 S. CHICAGO ST.

GUALTTY CONTROL.

49.316.00

41,206.00

4,336.00

32 216.0C

387000

1203000

COVERHEAD CUILING SERVICE DOORS

4.320.00 480.00

ISFRAYED INGULETION] SPRAYED APPLIED F,RM,

129.500.00

31500000

33,500.00

88055.90

544500

26,0080

ISEVERLY ASPHALY PAVING CURPANY

B e s oA RS

z_@rmm&‘r

84,080.00

400

8.00

L.08

2.00 £4,000.0¢

{1514 W. VERSHING ROAD

[CHICAGD, 1L 60609

H

fgsom WATERPROOFING SYSTEME

_(

Y. DAMPROOF] VAPOR SARRIFR/ SEALANTS

145008 S, KILPATRICK

Z18.060.00

183,000.00

1830000

132,260.00

31,500.00

R

IMIDUOTHIAM, L. 60455
H

SBUILDING GUTFITTERS, INC.

MANUAL & MOTORIZED ROLLER SHADES

250 TESLER ROAD, UNIT A

3300000

880

290

$.80

.00 33,000.0¢

LAKE ZURICH, 1L 60047

CARROLL SEATING COMPANY

G DIVIDERSS TELESCOPING STANDS

;2105 LUNT AVE.

2315000

8.6

a.00

.00

600 5006 |

SELK GROVE VILLAGE, 1L 60007

TILING/RESILIENT FLOORING/ ENTRANCE MATS

AVE,

Pt

= Lo e

197.158.00

19.720.00

2488400

B3 52200

TWGOD DALE, Tt 68101

CHICAGD F1) NG,

RIGGING SYSTEMS & CONTROLS

2925 W CARROLL AVERUE

43.000.00

329900

33080

236500

a.00 4003100

CHICAGO; 3L 60612

SCR LEONARE PLUMBING & HEXTING, INC.

(FLUMBING

1356,000.00

104338700

12231 OAK LEAF STREET

104 33900

84770600

91.342.60

210.952.00

CVEC INDUSTRIES, TNC.

TRACTTTY WAGTE COMPACTORS

131 KIRKLAND CIRCLE

35,600,090

.03

208

8.08

65 3556806 |

DSWEGO. I1. 60543

DME RCCESS, LLG

VERTICAL PLATFORM LIFTS

34, 58096

1470508

1,870.00

33,23608

208 1127000

1217 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

MONTGOMERY, Il 60528
H

GYPSUM BOART: ASSEMELTES

236458090

2,381,423.00

£14.342.50

%:357,185.00

560.9906.00

437, 216.00

DECORATIVE METAL FENCE & GATES

FENCE 3
;20400 S, COTTAGE GROVE AVE

375,057.00

12.833.80

ESCAGE HETGHTS, 1L 60413

| I —
& 7 SERVICES GROUP

CEMERY PLASTERING

X730 WALLANCE AVE, SUTTE 218

14,300,900

200

80

RO 14230000

STCIARIES L 60174




NAME
AND
ADDRESS

WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACY
(INCLUDE

€.0.'s)

TOTAL

COMPLETE

TESE
RETENTION
(INCLUDE
CURRENT)

NET
PREVIOUSLY
PATD

NET
DUE

PERTOD

BALANCE

BECOME
DUE

'SOUND CONTRO!. PANEL SYSTEM

EMYCME!.L & ASSOCIATES
414 W, FULLERTON

Zg0e090

8.00

d.00

00

@08

20, .00

SELMHURSTY, Tl 60126

JADE CANPENTRY

{NSTALL CARPENTRY/TOILET COMP/FE CABINETS

145 BEANICE DR,

296,000.90

205, 880.00

15, 20

2205280

534000

19200808

iBENSENVIU.E. I 60106

o
. C, HARRTS & SONS, INC,

WOGD SCTENCE ADIOM CASEWGRR.

%48 TOLLGATE RD,

28,560.50

o008

Q.00

0.00

36,500.00 |

LGN B e

e

ILANGE BROTHERS WOODWORK

FURNISH TNTERIOR WOOD WORK

329 W DOUGLAS AVE,

226,080.90

35.657.00

P

1,366.08

17590508

MILWAUKEE, WI 53209

LPS PAVEMENT COMPANY

LINIT PAVING

67 STONEHILL ROAD

87,500.00

0.00

0.00

87.500.00

OSWEGS, IL 60543

LYON WORMSPACE PRODUCTS

METAL LOCKERS

PO BOX 671

132,500,800

4.00

250

808

.06

332,500.00

TAURCORA, 11, 60507

AGUIN SITE FURNETURE

TRASH RECEPTACLES/BENCHES/BOLLARDS

1964 18T ST., SUITE 3000

49,900.00

4,990.00

4351960

4,990.00

IDENVER, CO 80202

WOUD ATHLETIC FLOORING

IBB.275.00

2

[0

D02

15537508 )

MEDOHAGH DEMOLITION

EARTHWORK, SEWERAGE, DRAINRAGE

ERILR LA

3,116.950.00

31369500

2,677 107,00

- 562,132,00

CHICAGT, 1. 80631

IPAINTING

184,500.06

F5.550.00

795500

35,100.00

3649550

3112.505.00

IBRIDGEVIEW, It 50455

Potibonat. bl

H

INOLAND SPORTS TURF, L1C

SYNTHETIC GAGS SURFACE SYSTEM

815 MITTEL DRIVE

4300000

250

0,50

3.00

oL0

%5,006.50

SO0D PALE, I 8019

HORTHWEST INSUAATION

THERMAL INSULATION

1625 DUNCEE AVE, UNITE

25,600.00

21.500.00

2.150.00

19.350.060

0.00

5,650.00

‘;ELGIN, H. 60120

i

INUTOYS LEISURE PROBUCTS

PLAYGROUND EQUIR, & PROTECTIVE SURFACING.

F4,319.00

L.00

9.08

0,60

7331600

TRES GRATES & FRAMES

463,90

oeo

.30

a.0n

68

$,463.00

PROJECTION SCREENS

14.000.00

14.000.00

1,400.60

5.580.00

7.020.00

1.400.00

LMHURST, 11 60126

PLBLIC ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION

Em%comgswm‘ SECURITY

415 HARVESTER COURT

405000000

LBIEALT.00

I8 IA200

TBE5 55100

704,338.0¢

$,460,325.06

ANHEELING, TL 6U090

IRECORD AUTOMATIC DOORS. INC.

FALTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS

46Y N, WOLF RO,

2,300,080

oo

050

X

s.00

Jaon.00

HELSTOE, fL 80162

R ENTERPRISES TiE

ICPERABLE PANEL PARTITIONS

13,5000

S92 00

39400

2.60

254400

795000




NAME TVPE TOTAL TOTAL TESS LESS NET BRLANCE
AND oF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE T
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOQUSLY THIS BECOME
€Q.'s) : CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
EPECIALTTES DIRECE. Y COMPARTMEN 15/ ACCESSORTES. 700,40 FX .00 508 .08 65,706.08
?“ TOWER DRIVE, UNIT G
{BGHR WIDGE, 1. 0547
SPORTSCON, LLC /0 AALCO MEG. CO. G¥ EQUIPMENT. S1.878.50 G600 5,98 X X S18I860
1650 AVENGE 1t
5. LOUS, M0 63125
SPRING MOON SIGNS & DESIGNS TNTERION SIGNAGE 75,510.80 CES) 6.00 0.00 0,00 28.510.00
7704 NORTH HOSE FARM HOAD:
’wooosmcx . 60098
SR ACE RERICA, TNE. PLEYGROUND B EL00 B0 00 OB B.00 SEESLO
7505 AERO DRIVE
TCHEERTOWAGA, WY 14225
STHYSSENKRUPP SLEVATOR CORPORATION I HYDRAULIC SERVICE ELEVATORS 149,000.60 I35800.00 2 13,5680.00 106,800.00 21.420.00 17,780.00
5300 W, TONNLINE ROAD :
Amnyw‘ Tk 51615 1
IR i N
TPE FIRE PROTECTION, G FIE SUPPHESSION T35,100.00 I55,825.00 . 15,983.00 T4Z.583,00 39,360.09. 55,958.00
{5507 5. LAGRANGE HO.
ZCOUNTI?.YSI_I?_‘E, 1. 60525
RTFRRR 1A MARLIN, 11C TFGOD SERVICE EGUIPMENT. B4,610.00 9.50 0.60 08 [ X1 84,610,090 |
{100 W, 7380 51, SOLTE £
IREDFORD PARK, 1L 80638
| —
UTIMATE FIRE PROTECTION TPIRE SUPPHESSION 585000 G 98500 6.00 50568 GEE (X
9130 W. 47TH STREET
{BROOKFIELD. Il 60513
URDERIAND ARCHIFECPURAL SYSTEMS ALUMINUM FRAMED ENTHANCE & STOREFRONT | 806,368,800 37900080 | 37,950,50 151,700.00 145,400,001 465968.00 |
{20318 S, TOAREACE AVE, i
AYNWOOD, TL 80311
‘r—w———“‘ > < = v
WOLE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES BVAL/BAS SVATINM ZTTE 85,00 T2AGIRA0Y | 030,50 1617, 690.00 HE2T608 750,315,060
1192 HEATHER DRIVE
LAKE ZURICH, 11 60047
GEORGE SOLLITT TOTAL 22,783,262.00 15,487,014.00 | 1.425,830.00 11,341,102.00 2.720.082.00 1 6.722.083.00
E
BRI EY CONSTRICTION Em&m CONDITIONS TEEAILE I EEI0 99400 108,882.00. 24007.08 SE.TAZ.00
FE15 5. CXAREMONT AVENUE FINGURANCE 79,273.08 79,273.00 | 964.00 71,346.00 ,963.00 3.864.00
CHICAGO, 1. 60620 PEAFOMANCE BOND 72,066.00 74.086.50 663,60 485800 E04.60 3, 605.00
INSTALL DOORS, FRAMES b HARDWARE $1,679,00 56 050.50 86660 73,850.00 16,860:00 $6879.50
s —— i —
DARLEY CONSTRICTION SUBCORTRACTORS:
AMERTCAN DIRECT BOGAE, FRAMES & NARDWARE 167 324.00 INEBALBE T 15.785.00 36.538,05 B5,522.69 67,764.00
4019 43RD ST.
KENCSHA, WT 53144 ]
A — R S
DE GRAF CONCREIE CONSTRUCTION, INC, SUILBING CONCRETE 176367590 TAISISIEG T 7R 88000 1.272,328.00 70,963.66 IEI3TY ]
300 ALOERMAN AVENUE
WHEELING, 1t. 60038 1
ST ATTE ACOUSTICS ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING 5/ FABRIC PANELS, 53,000.00 FEE56.56 745560 35166768 33,595.60 15490568
F1SOL ESTES AVE,
§E:tx:: GROVE VILLAGE, 1L G00GT
T, CANTOR: ROGEING DOMPANT. ROCEING 640,000,008 TIGASE 00 | 57,946.00 43191908 89.593.60 118,488 0¢
11298 HEMING TOH ROAD
[SCHAUMBURG, YL 60173
OWESTERN STEEL FABRICATORE, TRC. [STEEL 370,006,008 2,333,525.00 1 11,5760 PEITETCE 0.60 155.051.00
1449 §. EVERGREEN STREET
{BENSENVILLE, TL 60106
{RAGCD MRSON CORTRACTORS ASONRY 3.6060,506,00 1.597,000,00 1 79,850.60 F¥eECX T 780 So.00
15968 PORT CLINTON ROAD
{PRAIRTE VIEW, Ii. 60069
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL 7,244,398.00 6,463,853.00 ;| 364,435.00 5,598,284.00 5013234007 3134498000
TOTAL CONTRACT 30,027,665.00 21.550,867.00 | 1,790,265.00 16,939,386.00 { _ 3,221,216.00 | _9.867.063.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $30,027,665.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $21,950,867.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 TOTAL RETAINED $1,790,265,00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $30,027,665.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $20,160,602.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $16,939,386.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $3,221,216.00

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies
that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors {including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,

that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;

that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or

other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which
a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any itlegal or excess payments have been made to s

Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelied to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller
(Typed name of above signature)

Sub;gg and sworn to before me this 11th day of April, 2016
Y

/[' é;? dgé?z I
4 A #Mwmww

Notary Public
My Commission expires: 07/28/2017

‘..0,...00‘.!.'00....&'0.0.000
“OFFICIAL SEAL"
Nomavliisgtﬁz iy
UBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07128000 s :

[ ]
OQ’OQ*QO‘QQ‘#O0#1‘09‘*000000’0%0“

400040 0e
9000000






